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The applicant is requesting a continuance as a matter of right to the February 20, 2023 ZHM hearing. 

 
Zoning  
Administrator  
Sign-off: 

J. Brian Grady
Tue Jan 10 2023 16:16:30  



Sam Ball
Principal Planner
Community Development Section
Development Services Department

P: (813) 307-1876
E: BallF@hillsboroughcounty.org
W: HCFLGov.net
Zoning Public Hearing Map (LUHO & ZHM)

 

Hillsborough County
601 E. Kennedy Blvd., Tampa, FL 33602

 

Facebook  |  Twitter  |  YouTube  |  LinkedIn  |  HCFL Stay Safe
 
Please note: All correspondence to or from this office is subject to Florida’s Public Records law.
 

From: Albert, Isabelle <iAlbert@Halff.com> 
Sent: Wednesday, January 4, 2023 1:27 PM
To: Mecale Roth <mecale.roth@dot.state.fl.us>
Cc: Tirado, Sheida <TiradoS@hillsboroughcounty.org>; Omar Chaudhry <omarch786@yahoo.com>;
Ball, Fred (Sam) <BallF@hillsboroughcounty.org>; Mineer, Lindsey
<Lindsey.Mineer@dot.state.fl.us>; Jake Hannaway <jhannaway@progressivedg.com>; Tim Bauer
<TBauer@progressivedg.com>; Perez, Richard <PerezRL@hillsboroughcounty.org>; Elizabeth
Rodriguez <libbytraffic@yahoo.com>
Subject: RE: Dixon Drive and US 301 Pet Resort project
Importance: High
 
 
External email: Use caution when clicking on links, opening attachments or replying to this email.
 
Good afternoon,
 
I understand that obtaining a meeting with FDOT take a while but if it is possible to set one up
earlier, that would be appreciated.  We are under a rezoning application process and are under a

timeline constraint and our last hearing date is February 20th.  Is it possible to meet by the end of
this month so that Hillsborough county staff, Richard Perez, can have a comfort level to support this
request?
 
Please advise.
 

Isabelle Albert, AICP
Director of Entitlements
Halff Associates, Inc.

O: (813) 331-0976
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